DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

2, 1, 1, 2, 1		Print		Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUME	BER:	
		41-02232023-00	001	
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CITY OF SAN MATEO			02/23/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	UMBER
SAN MATEO COUNTY			128542	
PROJECT TITLE				
BERMUDA DRIVE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
CITY OF SAN MATEO				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	Stor Water Time,
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		¢ 3 830 25 ¢		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)				
 ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW 				
German Regulatory Fregram (Orall) adocument - payment due	directly to ODI VV	Ψ 1,000.20 Ψ		
■ Exempt from fee				
■ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	y)			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource)	s Control Board only)	A 1980 A		
☑ County documentary handling fee		\$ 50.00 \$		50.00
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				50.00
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED \$	***	50.00
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED I	NAME AND TITLE		
who do a		a arrest a to 111 ble		
X Henr	y Salgado Deputy Clerk			



FILED
SAN MATEO COUNTY

Feb 23 2023

CITY OF SAN MATEO
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
Azalea Mitch, P.E., Director

CEQA NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: San Mateo County Clerk-Recorder

555 County Center, First Floor Redwood City, CA 94063-1665 From: City of San Mateo

330 W. 20th Avenue

San Mateo, CA 94403

Project Title: Bermuda Drive Bridge Replacement Project

Project Location: Bermuda Drive, between Fiesta Drive and Annapolis Drive

Project Location – City: San Mateo

Project Location - County: San Mateo

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of San Mateo

Description of Project: The project is the replacement of the existing, two-lane bridge on Bermuda Drive over Fiesta Channel between Fiesta Drive and Annapolis Drive in the City of San Mateo. The existing two-lane bridge, which was constructed in 1954, is 54-feet long and 60-feet wide. The existing bridge is deteriorated, deemed structurally deficient due to the corrosion of steel pile shells, cracking of the deck slab and masonry walls, and pile extensions that are vulnerable to failure in a significant earthquake which could lead to collapse.

The proposed project is to reconstruct the deficient Bermuda Drive Bridge to maintain a safe route. The reconstruction project will correct the substandard design features of the Bermuda Drive Bridge. The proposed replacement bridge will be a two-span cast-in-place reinforced concrete slab structure, 58-feet and 6-inches long. It will be supported on reinforced concrete diaphragm-type abutments with 18-inch diameter cast-in-steel shell (CISS) pile foundations. Pile steel shells will be installed using the torque-down method within the dewatered channel and at the abutments. Pile depth is estimated to be approximately 82-feet. Wingwalls approximately 8-feet in length will cantilever off the corners of each abutment to provide support and protection of the approach embankments. The replacement bridge will be 60-feet wide, accommodating two 20-feet wide lanes and concrete barriers on each side of the deck. The project would include undergrounding the existing overhead electrical and communication lines at the north end of the bridge to provide clearance for pile installation. A portion of the trench would extend along the approximate top of bank of the channel.

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: City of San Mateo Public Works Department

Exempt Status: Class 2, Section 15302, Replacement or Reconstruction: Class 2 consists of the replacement or reconstruction of existing structures and facilities where the new structure will be located on the same site as the structure replaced and will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the structure replaced.

Reasons why Project is Exempt: The project would replace the existing Bermuda Drive Bridge to provide the only vehicular access to the housing development south of the Fiesta Channel. The replacement bridge would serve the same purpose as the existing bridge and would not increase vehicle capacity. The bridge would be constructed according to current Caltrans and AASHTO standards.

Per Section 15300.2 of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines, it has been determined that the project is not located on a hazardous waste site, would not result in a significant impact due to unusual circumstances, damage scenic resources, affect a historic resource, or result in a cumulative impact. For these reasons and those stated above, the project is exempt from the provisions of CEQA.

Lead Agency Contact Person: Leo Chow	Phone Number:	Phone Number: (650) 522-7344		
Signature:	Date: 2/23/23	Title: Associate Engineer		

County of San Mateo Clerk-Recorder Mark Church 555 County Center Redwood City, CA 94063 (650) 363-4500

Receipt No.: RPT20230008991

Finalization No.: 2023008824

Cashier:

Register:

022

Date/Time: 02/23/2023 10:48 AM

Item	Title	Count
1	NOE	<u>1</u>
NOTICE	OF EXEMPTION	
Docume	nt No.:	128542
Filing	Time:	10:48 AM
Filing	Total:	\$50.00
Filing	Fee:	\$50.00

Total Amount Due:

Total Paid

Credit Card Tendered:

\$50.00

#00253

Amount Due:

\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

https://www.smcacre.org/

